

FINA World junior diving championships

Aquatic palace

Kazan

Wednesday, November 30, 2016

Group B Girls platform, Final

Detailed Result



5.7.2.1

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Xia Bingqing -- China													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	63.00	244.35	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	25.5	81.60	325.95	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	17.5	56.00	381.95	
Total DD: 9.4		Average award: 7.05					Best award: 8.36						
2 Sofiia Lyskun -- Ukraine													
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	21.5	68.80	227.75	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	24.5	71.05	298.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	9.0	8.5	25.5	71.40	370.20	
Total DD: 8.9		Average award: 7.90					Best award: 8.43						
3 Arai Matsuri -- Japan													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	9.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	9.0	8.5	7.5	24.5	68.60	239.80	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	23.0	69.00	308.80	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	21.0	58.80	367.60	
Total DD: 8.6		Average award: 7.67					Best award: 8.29						
4 Tarrin Gilliland -- United States of America													
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	15.0	48.00	224.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	19.5	58.50	282.50	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	72.00	354.50	
Total DD: 9.4		Average award: 6.38					Best award: 7.64						
5 Yana Satina -- Russia													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	58.50	234.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	11.5	34.50	269.15	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	23.5	75.20	344.35	
Total DD: 9.2		Average award: 6.00					Best award: 7.64						
6 Emily Martin -- Great Britain													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	13.5	39.15	215.40	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	21.0	63.00	278.40	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	16.5	52.80	331.20	
Total DD: 9.1		Average award: 5.64					Best award: 6.93						
7 Erin Megan Field -- Canada													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5	19.5	52.65	223.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	16.5	46.20	269.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	54.60	324.20	
Total DD: 8.3		Average award: 6.14					Best award: 6.57						

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Margo Claire Erlam (2002) -- Canada													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	54.60	198.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	46.20	244.85	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	20.5	59.45	304.30	
Total DD: 8.5			Average award: 6.29				Best award: 6.86						
9 Irina Astashkina -- Russia													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	12.0	32.40	182.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	21.0	56.70	239.15	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	22.0	63.80	302.95	
Total DD: 8.3			Average award: 6.17				Best award: 7.29						
10 Helle Tuxen (2001) -- Norway													
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.5	44.95	201.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	18.5	51.80	252.90	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	18.0	46.80	299.70	
Total DD: 8.3			Average award: 5.74				Best award: 6.07						
11 Aranza Vazquez (2002) -- Mexico													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.5	60.20	222.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	13.5	37.80	260.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	14.0	39.20	299.30	
Total DD: 8.4			Average award: 5.48				Best award: 7.21						
12 Mayson Richards -- United States of America													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	18.5	57.35	210.45	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	19.5	54.60	265.05	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	9.0	27.00	292.05	
Total DD: 8.9			Average award: 5.26				Best award: 6.57						

